## TOWN OF GLASTONBURY GL-2017-26 LOCKER ROOM RENOVATION GLASTONBURY PD ADDENDUM NO. 2 May 9, 2017

## Bid Due Date: 05-11-17 @ 11:00 A.M.

The attention of bidders submitting proposals for the above-referenced project is called to the following Addendum to the specifications. The items set forth herein, whether of omission, addition, substitution or other change, are all to be included in and form a part of the proposed Contract Documents for the work. Bidders shall acknowledge this Addendum on the Bid Proposal Page (BP-1).

Question 1: It is unclear how to address the flooring after the CMU locker bases are removed? Answer: Existing floor finish and locker bases are to be demolished per Specification Section 024119- Selective Demolition. Patch sub-floor per Specification Section 035416-Hydraulic Cement Underlayment. See attached SKA-1.

Question 2: Please provide specification of the lockers and a detail of how the lockers will be installed? Answer: Lockers shall be supplied by Donnegan Systems, Inc. Donnegan will assemble lockers off site and deliver to project site and install in men's and women's locker rooms. General contractor will coordinate activities of locker installer with other trades.

Question 3: Drawing A-110 detail 4 shows a metal trim piece on top of the lockers. Is that (piece) being supplied by the locker manufacturer or the G.C.? If it is being supplied by the G.C. will it be painted to match the lockers?

Answer: The trim piece will be supplied by the G.C. The trim piece will be painted to match the locker color.

Note: This addendum consists of 2 pages including the above text.

